

**THROUGH HYBRID MODE**

5

PC 18/22

MS ANUPAMA NAGPAL Vs. STATE

CNR No. DLWT01-002164-2022

01.07.2022

Present: Sh. Rajeshwar Singh and Ms. Neeraj Singh, Ld. Counsels for the petitioner (who are physically present in the Court).  
Sh. Nitish Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 2 to 4 (**who is present through video conferencing**).

An application for seeking direction to bring the verification affidavit of one of the attesting witnesses of the Will dated 17.10.2013 had been moved on 29.03.2022 by the petitioner is already on the record. Copy be supplied to the opposite parties.

Citation has been published in daily newspaper 'Statesman' dated 09.04.2022.

Valuation report has not come from the concerned office(s) of SDM, Dwarka and Saraswati Vihar, despite the service. Court notice(s) be sent to them asking them to submit the valuation of the properties in question on or before the next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 4 appears as above he is directed to file hard copy of the objections, if any on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4 within one weeks time with copy to the opposite party. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has though received the copy of the objections, but the copy is very dim. Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 4 is directed to supply the legible copy to the Ld. Counsel for petitioner within one weeks time as well. Thereafter, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, if he so desires, file reply to the said objections within four weeks time.

Put up for filing of hard copy of objections / reply to the same, if any / further proceedings on 30.09.2022.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
01.07.2022