

30.09.2022

Present: Sh. Neeraj Singh, Id. Counsel for the petitioner.
Mod Sula Faisal, Id. Counsel for R-2 & 4
Sh. Yaswant, DEO from the office of SDM, Saraswati
Vihar.
Official from the office of SDM, Dwarka (appearance
not given).

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 2 & R-4. Earlier Sh. Nitish Chaudhary, Id. Advocate was appearing on behalf of respondent no. 2 to 4 but Mr. Mohd Sula Faisal, Id. Advocate submits that he has been engaged by the respondent no. 2 & 4. However, he has no instructions from respondent no. 3 who appears to be staying at a different address though she is wife of respondent no. 2. In these circumstance, issue court notice to respondent no. 3 as she might not be aware that the earlier counsel has been replaced.

Valuation reports have been filed on behalf of SDM, Dwarka as well as on behalf of SDM, Saraswati Vihar, Copies be supplied to Id. Counsel for the petitioner. Petitioner is at liberty to file objections, if any, to the above said valuation report, on or before the next date of hearing.

Objections have also been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time to file reply to the objections.

Put up on 31.10.2022 for consideration of reply to the objections, for filing Vakalatanama on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4, for appearance of respondent no. 3 and framing of issues, if possible.

(AJAY GULATI -I)
ADJ-02, West District
THC/Delhi/30.09.2022