

31.10.2022

Present: Ms. Neeraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Meghan, Ld. Counsel for respondents no.2 & 3.

Ld. Cl for the petitioner submits that she needs some time to file reply to the objection filed on behalf of respondents no.2 to 4. Same be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for respondents no.2 & 3.

Sh. Meghan, Ld. Counsel has filed his Vakalatnama on behalf of respondents no.2 & 3.

On the last date of hearing, Mr. M.S. Faizal had appeared on behalf of respondents no.2 & 4. Ld. Counsel appearing today for respondents no.2 & 3 submits that Mr. M.S. Faizal is his associate. Ld. Counsel for respondents no.2 & 3 has also informed that unfortunately respondent no.4 has expired and that his LRs are already arrayed as petitioner and respondents no.2 & 3, respectively.

Ld. Cl prays some time to file death certificate of respondent no.4.

Put up again on **02.02.2023** for framing of issues.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
31.10.2022