

11.05.2023

Present: Sh. Rajeshwar Singh alongwith Sh. Neeraj Singh, Adv. Id.
Counsel for the petitioner.

Ms Arshdeep Kaur, Id. Proxy counsel for Sh. Meghan, Ld.
Counsel for respondent nos. 2 & 3.

Amended memo of parties has not been filed as per previous order. Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Matter has been listed today for leading evidence on behalf of the petitioner. No list of witnesses has been filed and neither affidavit of witness/es has been filed. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment and further submits that needful could not be done due to pressing health issues.

Death certificate of respondent no. 4 has been filed.

Put up again on 06.10.2023 for P.E. Advance copy of the affidavit of witness to be examined on the next date be supplied to Id. Counsel for respondent no. 2 & 3. List of witnesses be also filed within eight weeks from today failing which cost of Rs. 5,000/- shall be imposed on the petitioner.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
11.05.2023