

30.01.2024

Present: Sh. Rajeshwar Singh, Ld counsel for the petitioner through VC.

Sh. Mayank Ahuja, Ld proxy counsel for the respondent no 2 & 3.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of R-2 & R-3

No witness is present on behalf of the petitioner. Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that the witness Ms Anupama Nagpal is down with fever and Sh. Manmeet Singh is the son of the Ms Anupama Nagpal and due to the ill health of Ms Anupama Nagpal, Sh. Manmeet Singh could not appear today as he is looking after his mother. He requests the court that one last opportunity may be given for leading PE. He further submits that he will file the medical documents of Ms Anupama Nagpal on the NDOH and will also pay the previous cost of Rs. 2,000/- to R-2 & R-3 on the NDOH.

Heard. Case file Perused.

As the witness Ms Anupama Nagpal is down with fever and the second witness, who is son of Ms Anupama has not come to the court, due to ill health of his mother, again one last & final opportunity is given to the petitioner to conclude PE, subject to filing the medical documents of Ms. Anupama Nagpal. It is made clear that if on the NDOH, no medical documents is filed, then the petitioner will bear cost of Rs. 10,000/- for today's adjournment to be paid to the R-2 & R-3.

Put up for PE on **15.05.2024 at 12.30 pm.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi: 30.01.2024