

## MS ANUPAMA NAGPAL Vs. STATE

17.09.2024

Present: Sh. Rajeshwar Singh, Ld counsel for the petitioner along with Petitioner/ PW-1.  
Sh. Mukesh Gupta, Ld counsel for the respondent no. 2 & 3 through VC.  
R-3 in person.

Ld counsel for the respondent no. 2 & 3 seeks one adjournment for cross examination of PW-1 on the ground that his wife is not well today.

Request is not opposed.

Last opportunity is given to the respondent no. 2 & 3 to conclude the cross examine of PW-1.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on **15.01.2025 at 11.30 am.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi: 17.09.2024