

MS ANUPAMA NAGPAL Vs. STATE

15.01.2025

Present: Sh. Rajeshwar Singh and Ms. Neeraj Singh, Id counsels
for the petitioner.
Sh. Mukesh Gupta, Ld counsel for the respondent.

PW-1 has been partly cross examined and her further
cross examination is deferred, on the joint request of both Ld
counsels.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-1 on
21.04.2025 at 11.30 Am.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
15.01.2025