

## MS ANUPAMA NAGPAL Vs. STATE

21.04.2025

Present: None for the petitioner.  
Sh. Mukesh Gupta, ld. counsel for respondent no. 2 & 3  
through V.C.

Put up at 11.30 A.M. the time already fixed.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
21.04.2025

At 11.20 A.M.

Present: Sh. Rajeshwar Singh, ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Mukesh Gupta, ld. counsel for respondent no. 2 & 3  
through V.C.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment for  
tendering PW-1 for cross-examination on the ground that PW-1 is  
suffering from fever.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on 18.07.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
21.04.2025