

## MS ANUPAMA NAGPAL Vs. STATE

12.11.2025

Present: Sh. Rajeshwar Singh and Ms. Neeraj Singh, Ld  
counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Mukesh Gupta, Ld counsel for respondent no. 2 &  
3 through VC.

Ld counsels for the parties submit that parties wish to settle the matter and request the court to refer the matter in Mediation Cell. Accordingly, the matter be referred to Mediation Cell for exploring the possibility of settlement between the parties.

Mediation Form filled.

Both the parties are directed to appear before Mediation Cell on 20.11.2025 at 2.30 PM.

Put up on **13.03.2026** for awaiting settlement or in the alternative for cross examination of PW-1.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
12.11.2025