

13.03.2026

Present: Ms. Neeraj Singh, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Mukesh Gupta, Ld counsel for respondent no. 2 &
3.

Matter has been received back unsettled from the Mediation cell by mentioning that the period of 90 days for completion of mediation proceedings has been expired.

Ld counsels for the parties submit that there are high chances of settlement between the parties. They further submit that the another civil case is also pending between the parties and the same is pending in the court of Ms Alka Singh, Ld. Commercial Civil Judge, West, THC, Delhi.

They further submit that the both matters were initially referred to two different mediators for exploring the possibility of settlement and time consumed for sending both matters to one mediator and they request the court to again send the matter to the mediation Cell. Mediation Form filled.

In view of the abovesaid submissions, the matter is referred to Mediation Cell in Nation Drive for Mediation 2.0 for exploring the possibility of settlement between the parties.

Both the parties are directed to appear before Mediation Cell on **23.03.2026 at 2.00 PM.**

Put up on **07.07.2026.** for awaiting settlement or in the alternative for cross examination of PW-1.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.03.2026