

IA no. 1/2026
in
PC no. 18/2022
Anupama Nagpal Vs State

06.05.2026

File is taken up today on the application filed on behalf of respondent no. 2 & 3 for referring the present matter to the Mediation Cell.

Present: Sh. Rajeshwar Singh, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Madhu Yadav, Ld counsel for respondent no.
2 & 3.

Ld counsel for the respondents submits that the another connected civil matter between the parties is fixed today at 3:00 PM in the Mediation Cell for settlement. She further submits that the settlement has almost taken place between the parties, so, the present matter be also referred to the mediation cell.

Heard. Allowed.
Mediation Form filled.

In view of the abovesaid submissions, the matter is referred to Mediation Cell in Nation Drive for Medation 2.0 for exploring the possibility of settlement between the parties.

All the parties are directed to appear before Mediation Cell on 06.05.2026 at 3.00 PM.

Ahlmad is directed to send the case file to Mediation Cell before 3:00 PM.

Put up on date already fixed ie. **07.07.2026** for awaiting settlement or in the alternative for cross examination of PW-1.

Application (IA no. 1/2026) stands disposed off accordingly.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:06.05.2026